CLMD
Low-voltage capacitors for reliable power
factor correction
2  Product brochure | CLMD
Reliability for power factor correction
CLMD construction
•	 The CLMD capacitor consists of a number of wound elements
made with a dielectric of metallized polypropylene film. These

QC [kvar](2)
CLMD03 Power Module
ordering code
Detuned reactor
ordering code
50 Hz network
400 V 0% 25.0 NA 2GCA292647A0045 NA
0% 50.2 NA 2GCA292652A0045 NA
5.67% 25.0 30.3 2GCA292648A0045 2GCA105833A0450
5.67% 49.7 54.2 2GCA292653A0045 2GCA105834A0450
7% 25.0 30.3 2GCA292649A0045 2GCA105773A0450
7% 50.4 54.2 2GCA292654A0045 2GCA105772A0450
12.5% 25.0 30.4 2GCA292650A0045 2GCA105839A0450
12.5% 49.6 56.7 2GCA292655A0045 2GCA105768A0450
400 V reinforced
(at 457 V)
0% 22.0 NA 2GCA292656A0045 NA
0% 43.4 NA 2GCA292651A0045 NA
415 V 0% 25.0 NA 2GCA292657A0045 NA
0% 50.5 NA 2GCA292664A0045 NA
5.67% 25.0 28.2 2GCA292658A0045 2GCA105842A0450
5.67% 49.6 56.7 2GCA292662A0045 2GCA105843A0450
7% 25.0 28.2 2GCA292659A0045 2GCA105845A0450
7% 50.3 56.7 2GCA292663A0045 2GCA105846A0450
12.5% 24.6 28.1 2GCA292661A0045 2GCA105848A0450
60 Hz network
380 V 0% 25.0 NA 2GCA292665A0045 NA
0% 50.0 NA 2GCA292668A0045 NA
6% 25.0 36.4 2GCA292666A0045 2GCA105878A0450
6% 50.0 56.7 2GCA292667A0045 2GCA105879A0450
480 0% 25.0 NA 2GCA292669A0045 NA
0% 50.4 NA 2GCA292672A0045 NA
6% 24.0 26.1 2GCA292670A0045 2GCA105887A0450
(1) The net output power QN is the reactive power provided by the combination of the CLMD03 power module and its detuning reactor (if existing) at UNominal.
(2) The rated power QC is the power at CLMD03 Power Module terminals at UNominal.
For other ratings, please consult us.
ABB Power factor controllers (recommended with CLMD03 Power Module)
RVT6 controller 2GCA291720A0050
RVT12 controller 2GCA291721A0050
RVT12-3P 2GCA291722A0050
Example of CLMD03 Power Module label
RVC10 controller 2GCA288095A0050
RVC12 controller 2GCA288094A0050
LV Capacitor CLMD03 Power Module | Technical specification  3
Technical specification
Dimensions See belowVoltage range 400V and 415V at 50Hz
380V and 480V at 60Hz